

---

**BID # 0033-15**

---

**STREAM STABILIZATION FOR UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO THE SHARK RIVER, SHARK RIVER PARK, TINTON FALLS**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

**Number of Bids Received****Vendor Name and Address****17**

A & J Construction Co.; 5026 Industrial Rd.,  
Farmingdale, NJ 07727  
CMS Construction, Inc.; 152 Sherman Ave., Newark, NJ 07114  
Colonnelli Brothers, Inc.; 409 South River St.,  
Hackensack, NJ 07601  
DCRS, LLC; PO Box 328, Cream Ridge, NJ 08514  
Earthworks, Inc.; 13 Morello Ct., Farmingdale, NJ 07727  
GCS Contractors Corp.; PO Box 799, Asbury Park, NJ 07712  
Interstate Contracting & Excavating, LLC; 225 Parkhurst St.,  
Newark, NJ 07114  
James R. Ientile, Inc.; 28 Vanderburg Rd., Marlboro, NJ 07746  
J.E. Hannon, Inc. T/A Bird Construction; 105 Harbor Inn Rd.,  
Bayville, NJ 08721  
Lucas Construction Group, Inc.; 173 Amboy Rd.,  
Morganville, NJ 07751  
Marbro, Inc.; 127 Pine St., PO Box 134, Montclair, NJ 07042  
Marlin Construction Services, Inc.; 442 Whitesville Rd.,  
Jackson, NJ 08527  
Pavelec Brothers Golf Course Const., Inc.; 308 Washington Ave.,  
Nutley, NJ 07110  
Precise Construction Inc., 1016 Highway 33, Freehold, NJ 07728  
Tony & Son, Inc.; 80 Harrow Dr., Colonia, NJ 07067  
The Dawson Corporation; PO Box 400, Clarksburg, NJ 08510  
V & K Construction; 37 Bartha Ave., Edison, NJ 08817

J. E. HANNON INC.

001	6535.00	6535.00	34000.00	34000.00	35000.00	35000.00	26000.00	26000.00	15000.00	15000.00	5000.00	5000.00
002	22100.00	75000.00	75000.00	50000.00	50000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	25000.00	25000.00
003	3716.00	3716.00	12500.00	12500.00	5000.00	5000.00	3335.00	3335.00	1000.00	1000.00	15000.00	15000.00
004	16.35	3924.00	2.00	480.00	5.00	1200.00	4.00	960.00	2.00	480.00	5.50	1320.00
005	13542.00	13542.00	20000.00	20000.00	25000.00	25000.00	16000.00	16000.00	15000.00	15000.00	25000.00	25000.00
006	10640.00	10640.00	20000.00	20000.00	25000.00	25000.00	16000.00	16000.00	15000.00	15000.00	25000.00	25000.00
007	149950.00	149950.00	95000.00	95000.00	50000.00	50000.00	91750.00	91750.00	40000.00	40000.00	75000.00	75000.00
008	54760.00	54760.00	45000.00	45000.00	55000.00	55000.00	45000.00	45000.00	50000.00	50000.00	82280.00	82280.00
009	29700.00	29700.00	25000.00	25000.00	15000.00	15000.00	16320.00	16320.00	60000.00	60000.00	30000.00	30000.00
010	19.00	2090.00	30.00	3300.00	30.00	3300.00	65.00	7150.00	20.00	2200.00	35.00	3850.00
011	6500.00	6500.00	42000.00	42000.00	35000.00	35000.00	5475.00	5475.00	15000.00	15000.00	55000.00	55000.00
012	18.00	1440.00	3.75	300.00	50.00	4000.00	8.00	640.00	30.00	2400.00	60.00	4800.00
013	1421.00	14210.00	800.00	8000.00	400.00	4000.00	500.00	5000.00	20000.00	20000.00	300.00	3000.00
014	35.00	5250.00	56.00	8400.00	55.00	8250.00	25.00	3750.00	30.00	4500.00	45.00	6750.00
TOTALS	324357.00	388980.00	315750.00	252380.00	435580.00	357000.00						

GROUP# 2  
 COLONNELLI BROTHE DCRS, LLC THE DAWSON CORPOR PAVELEC BROTHERS V & K CONSTRUCTIO MARBRO, INC.  
 00115000.00 15000.00 12500.00 12500.00 14570.00 14570.00 4096.00 4096.00 16000.00 16000.00 6677.00 106677.00  
 00240000.00 40000.00 8000.00 8000.00 14850.00 14850.00 18228.00 18228.00 18000.00 18000.00 16100.00 16100.00  
 00320000.00 20000.00 1000.00 1000.00 7415.00 7415.00 3033.60 3033.60 8000.00 8000.00 3400.00 3400.00  
 004 8.00 1920.00 5.00 1200.00 15.55 3732.00 3.20 768.00 125.00 30000.00 11.00 2640.00  
 00521500.00 21500.00 5000.00 5000.00 13985.00 13985.00 5836.80 5836.80 22000.00 22000.00 18000.00 18000.00  
 00621500.00 21500.00 5000.00 5000.00 13985.00 13985.00 5386.22 5386.22 25000.00 25000.00 18000.00 18000.00  
 00790000.00 90000.00 90200.00 90200.00 68856.00 68856.00 75852.80 75852.80 8000.00 8000.00 36000.00 136000.00  
 00855000.00 55000.00 43000.00 43000.00 59650.00 59650.00 57543.70 57543.70 3820.00 103820.00 35000.00 35000.00  
 00930000.00 30000.00 7000.00 7000.00 20345.00 20345.00 16180.30 16180.30 30000.00 30000.00 11000.00 11000.00  
 010 45.00 4950.00 13.00 1430.00 45.40 4994.00 37.00 4070.00 48.00 5280.00 14.00 1540.00

COLONNELLI BROTHE DCRS, LLC THE DAWSON CORPORA PAVELEC BROTHERS V & K CONSTRUCTIO MARRBRO, INC.

GROUP # 2	01140000.00	40000.00	3000.00	3000.00	39785.00	39785.00	44320.00	44320.00	26000.00	26000.00	3400.00	3400.00
012	15.00	1200.00	5.00	400.00	41.15	3292.00	8.70	696.00	80.00	6400.00	12.00	960.00
013	100.00	1000.00	275.00	2750.00	1630.00	16300.00	430.08	4300.80	700.00	7000.00	1000.00	10000.00
014	40.00	6000.00	15.00	2250.00	65.00	9750.00	27.73	4159.50	30.00	4500.00	56.00	8400.00
TOTALS	348070.00	182730.00	291509.00	244471.72	310000.00	371117.00						

GROUP # 3	A & J CONSTRUCTIO	GCS CONTRACTORS C	PRECISE CONSTRUCT	LUCAS CONSTRUCTIO	JAMES R. I ENTILE,					
00118000.00	18000.00	30530.00	30530.00	32000.00	32000.00	75000.00	75000.00	2500.00	2500.00	
00250000.00	50000.00	42029.00	42029.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	38110.00	38110.00		
00335000.00	35000.00	2046.00	2046.00	5000.00	1500.00	1500.00	1275.00	1275.00		
004	20.00	4800.00	6.00	1440.00	2.00	480.00	3.00	720.00	3.00	720.00
00528000.00	28000.00	16440.00	16440.00	13450.00	13450.00	7500.00	8500.00	8500.00		
00628000.00	28000.00	17640.00	17640.00	13450.00	7500.00	7500.00	8500.00	8500.00		
00788000.00	88000.00	51600.00	51600.00	42800.00	85000.00	85000.00	74000.00	74000.00		
00855000.00	55000.00	43380.00	43380.00	46800.00	50000.00	50000.00	41000.00	41000.00		
00928700.00	28700.00	12000.00	12000.00	15000.00	25000.00	25000.00	15000.00	15000.00		
010	50.00	5500.00	2160.00	237600.00	40.00	4400.00	35.00	3850.00	15.00	1650.00
01135000.00	35000.00	23098.00	23098.00	28750.00	35000.00	35000.00	34000.00	34000.00		
012	50.00	4000.00	45.00	3600.00	35.00	2800.00	15.00	1200.00	14.75	1180.00
013	650.00	6500.00	1680.00	16800.00	300.00	3000.00	100.00	1000.00	650.00	6500.00
014	50.00	7500.00	150.00	22500.00	30.00	4500.00	10.00	1500.00	10	15.00
TOTALS	394000.00	520703.00	237430.00	319770.00	232950.00					

001 1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

PRICE AMOUNT %

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	6535.00	6,535.00	1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	34000.00	34,000.00	1.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	35000.00	35,000.00	1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	26000.00	26,000.00	1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	12500.00	12,500.00	1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	14570.00	14,570.00	1.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	4096.00	4,096.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	16000.00	16,000.00	1.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	106677.00	106,677.00	1.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	18000.00	18,000.00	1.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	30530.00	30,530.00	1.000
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	32000.00	32,000.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	2500.00	2,500.00	1.000

----- LOW BID JAMES R. IENTILE, INC

002 1 LS DEMOLITION & SITE PREPARATION

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	22100.00	22,100.00	1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	50000.00	50,000.00	1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	25000.00	25,000.00	1.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	40000.00	40,000.00	1.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
07845	DCRS, LLC	8000.00	8,000.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	14850.00	14,850.00		1.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	18228.00	18,228.00		1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18000.00	18,000.00		1.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	16100.00	16,100.00		1.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	50000.00	50,000.00		1.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	42029.00	42,029.00		1.000
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	25000.00	25,000.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	25000.00	25,000.00		1.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	38110.00	38,110.00		1.000
----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC -----					
003	1 LS SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (EXCEPT SILT FENCE)				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	3716.00	3,716.00		1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	12500.00	12,500.00		1.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	5000.00	5,000.00		1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	3335.00	3,335.00		1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	1000.00	1,000.00		1.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	15000.00	15,000.00		1.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	20000.00	20,000.00		1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	1000.00	1,000.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	7415.00	7,415.00		1.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	3033.60	3,033.60		1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	8000.00	8,000.00		1.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	3400.00	3,400.00		1.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	35000.00	35,000.00		1.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	2046.00	2,046.00		1.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5000.00	5,000.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1500.00	1,500.00		1.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	1275.00	1,275.00		1.000

----- LOW BID TIE BID

004	240 LF SOIL EROSION CONTROL SILT FENCE				
00801	J.E. HANNON INC.	16.35	3,924.00		240.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	2.00	480.00		240.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	5.00	1,200.00		240.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	4.00	960.00		240.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	2.00	480.00		240.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	5.50	1,320.00		240.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	8.00	1,920.00		240.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	5.00	1,200.00		240.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	15.55	3,732.00		240.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	3.20	768.00		240.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	125.00	30,000.00		240.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	11.00	2,640.00		240.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	20.00	4,800.00		240.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	6.00	1,440.00		240.000
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2.00	480.00		240.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	3.00	720.00		240.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	3.00	720.00		240.000

----- LOW BID TIE BID

005	1 LS LOW DAM #4				
00801	J.E. HANNON INC.	13542.00	13,542.00		1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	20000.00	20,000.00		1.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTI ON SERVI CES	25000.00	25,000.00	1.000	
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC	16000.00	16,000.00	1.000	
04584	EARTHWORKS, I NC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000	
04785	I NTERSTATE CONTRACTI NG &	25000.00	25,000.00	1.000	
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, I NC.	21500.00	21,500.00	1.000	
07845	DCRS, LLC	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000	
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATI ON	13985.00	13,985.00	1.000	
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	5836.80	5,836.80	1.000	
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	22000.00	22,000.00	1.000	
39361	MARBRO, I NC.	18000.00	18,000.00	1.000	
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTI ON CO.	28000.00	28,000.00	1.000	
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	16440.00	16,440.00	1.000	
50327	PRECI SE CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	13450.00	13,450.00	1.000	
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	7500.00	7,500.00	1.000	
57040	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	8500.00	8,500.00	1.000	
----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC -----					
006	1 LS LOW DAM #5				
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	10640.00	10,640.00	1.000	
00914	TONY AND SON I NC.	20000.00	20,000.00	1.000	
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTI ON SERVI CES	25000.00	25,000.00	1.000	
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC	16000.00	16,000.00	1.000	
04584	EARTHWORKS, I NC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000	
04785	I NTERSTATE CONTRACTI NG &	25000.00	25,000.00	1.000	
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, I NC.	21500.00	21,500.00	1.000	
07845	DCRS, LLC	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000	
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATI ON	13985.00	13,985.00	1.000	

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	5386.22	5,386.22		1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	25000.00	25,000.00		1.000
39361	MARBRO, I NC.	18000.00	18,000.00		1.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	28000.00	28,000.00		1.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	17640.00	17,640.00		1.000
50327	PRECI SE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	13450.00	13,450.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	7500.00	7,500.00		1.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	8500.00	8,500.00		1.000
----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC					
007	1 LS GABI ON LINED SPILLWAY				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	149950.00	149,950.00		1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	95000.00	95,000.00		1.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	50000.00	50,000.00		1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	91750.00	91,750.00		1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	40000.00	40,000.00		1.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	75000.00	75,000.00		1.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	90000.00	90,000.00		1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	90200.00	90,200.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	68856.00	68,856.00		1.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	75852.80	75,852.80		1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	8000.00	8,000.00		1.000
39361	MARBRO, I NC.	136000.00	136,000.00		1.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	88000.00	88,000.00		1.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	51600.00	51,600.00		1.000
50327	PRECI SE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	42800.00	42,800.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	85000.00	85,000.00		1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

57040 JAMES R. IENTILE, INC 74000.00 74,000.00 1.000  
 ----- LOW BID V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

008 1 LS PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	54760.00	54,760.00	1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	45000.00	45,000.00	1.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	55000.00	55,000.00	1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	45000.00	45,000.00	1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	50000.00	50,000.00	1.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	82280.00	82,280.00	1.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	55000.00	55,000.00	1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	43000.00	43,000.00	1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	59650.00	59,650.00	1.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	57543.70	57,543.70	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	103820.00	103,820.00	1.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	35000.00	35,000.00	1.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	55000.00	55,000.00	1.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	43380.00	43,380.00	1.000
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	46800.00	46,800.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	50000.00	50,000.00	1.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	41000.00	41,000.00	1.000
----- LOW BID MARBRO, INC.				
009	1 LS BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS			
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	29700.00	29,700.00	1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	25000.00	25,000.00	1.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	16320.00	16,320.00	1.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	60000.00	60,000.00	1.000	
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	30000.00	30,000.00	1.000	
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	30000.00	30,000.00	1.000	
07845	DCRS, LLC	7000.00	7,000.00	1.000	
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	20345.00	20,345.00	1.000	
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	16180.30	16,180.30	1.000	
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30000.00	30,000.00	1.000	
39361	MARBRO, INC.	11000.00	11,000.00	1.000	
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	28700.00	28,700.00	1.000	
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	12000.00	12,000.00	1.000	
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000	
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	25000.00	25,000.00	1.000	
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000	
----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC					
010	110 LF WOOD POST & RAIL FENCE				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	19.00	2,090.00	110.000	
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	30.00	3,300.00	110.000	
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	30.00	3,300.00	110.000	
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	65.00	7,150.00	110.000	
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	20.00	2,200.00	110.000	
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	35.00	3,850.00	110.000	
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	45.00	4,950.00	110.000	
07845	DCRS, LLC	13.00	1,430.00	110.000	
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	45.40	4,994.00	110.000	
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	37.00	4,070.00	110.000	
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	48.00	5,280.00	110.000	

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
39361	MARBRO, INC.	14.00	1,540.00		110.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	50.00	5,500.00		110.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	2160.00	237,600.00		110.000
50327	PRECI SE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40.00	4,400.00		110.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	35.00	3,850.00		110.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	15.00	1,650.00		110.000

----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
011	1 LS LANDSCAPE PLANTING				
00801	J.E. HANNON INC.	6500.00	6,500.00		1.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	42000.00	42,000.00		1.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	35000.00	35,000.00		1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	5475.00	5,475.00		1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	15000.00	15,000.00		1.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	55000.00	55,000.00		1.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	40000.00	40,000.00		1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	3000.00	3,000.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	39785.00	39,785.00		1.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	44320.00	44,320.00		1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	26000.00	26,000.00		1.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	3400.00	3,400.00		1.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	35000.00	35,000.00		1.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	23098.00	23,098.00		1.000
50327	PRECI SE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	28750.00	28,750.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	35000.00	35,000.00		1.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	34000.00	34,000.00		1.000

----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%
012	80 LF	FILTREXX SEDIMENT CONTROL (12" DIAM)			
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.		18.00	1,440.00	80.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.		3.75	300.00	80.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		50.00	4,000.00	80.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC		8.00	640.00	80.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC		30.00	2,400.00	80.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &		60.00	4,800.00	80.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		15.00	1,200.00	80.000
07845	DCRS, LLC		5.00	400.00	80.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION		41.15	3,292.00	80.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE		8.70	696.00	80.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	6,400.00	80.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.		12.00	960.00	80.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.		50.00	4,000.00	80.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP		45.00	3,600.00	80.000
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	2,800.00	80.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC		15.00	1,200.00	80.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC		14.75	1,180.00	80.000
----- LOW BID TONY AND SON INC.					
013	10 EA	GABION BASKET (3' X 3' X 6')			
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.		1421.00	14,210.00	10.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.		800.00	8,000.00	10.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		400.00	4,000.00	10.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC		500.00	5,000.00	10.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC		20000.00	200,000.00	10.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &		300.00	3,000.00	10.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		100.00	1,000.00	10.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
07845	DGRS, LLC	275.00	2,750.00		10.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	1630.00	16,300.00		10.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	430.08	4,300.80		10.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	700.00	7,000.00		10.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	1000.00	10,000.00		10.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	650.00	6,500.00		10.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	1680.00	16,800.00		10.000
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300.00	3,000.00		10.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	100.00	1,000.00		10.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	650.00	6,500.00		10.000
----- LOW BID TIE BID -----					
014	150 CY ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED FILL)				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	35.00	5,250.00		150.000
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	56.00	8,400.00		150.000
01078	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	55.00	8,250.00		150.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	25.00	3,750.00		150.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	30.00	4,500.00		150.000
04785	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING &	45.00	6,750.00		150.000
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	40.00	6,000.00		150.000
07845	DGRS, LLC	15.00	2,250.00		150.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	65.00	9,750.00		150.000
29092	PAVELEC BROTHERS GOLF COURSE	27.73	4,159.50		150.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30.00	4,500.00		150.000
39361	MARBRO, INC.	56.00	8,400.00		150.000
40166	A & J CONSTRUCTION CO.	50.00	7,500.00		150.000
42664	GCS CONTRACTORS CORP	150.00	22,500.00		150.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
50327	PRECISE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30.00	4,500.00	150.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	1,500.00	150.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	.10	15.00	150.000

----- LOW BID JAMES R. IENTILE, INC